

**S.T. 83 of 2017**

**Order No.12**

28.11.2018

The accused persons namely Suman Mondal, Golak Pandit, Samir Mondal, Potal Sardar, Susanta Sardar, Arun Mondal, Sakti Sardar, Babusona Sardar, Nirmal Maity, Chandi Mondal, Suro Naskar and Barun Mondal on bail are present.

Ld. PP incharge and Ld. Advocate for the defence are also present. No witness is present this day. No S/R found.

It is found that the prosecution has not issued summons to the witnesses as per schedule fixed by the court. The attention of Ld. PP is drawn to the unfortunate lapse of the prosecution. The present schedule has to be canceled.

To **25.03.2019** for evidence of CSW **1, 2 & 4**

To **26.03.2019** for evidence of CSW **5, 6, & 7.**

To **27.03.2019** for evidence of CSW **8,10 & 11.**

All the accused persons must be present on the next date. Prosecution to file requisites.

D/Corrected by me.

S/d. I. Adhikari  
Additional Sessions Judge

S/d I. Adhikari  
Additional Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore