

**ORDER NO.50**

**DT 28.07.2023**

All the eleven (11) accused on court bail are absent in the court by filing a petition under section 317 CrPc.

The petition is heard, considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld defense counsel is present in the court.

Ld P P in charge is not present.

witness is not present. No summons returned from witness.

Ld PP in charge is directed to take proper steps to ensure the evidence of the witness.

**To 05.10.2023, 06.10.2023** for Evidence. All the accused must remain present in the court.

**ADJ 3RD  
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS.  
(JO CODE WB00757)**