

Sessions Trial 83 of 2017

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 62 dated 29.04.2025

Today is fixed for E.R/W.A. and appearance.

Out of eleven accused persons accused namely 1)Golak Pandit, 2) Samar Mondal, 3) Sakti Sardar, 4) Arun Mondal and 5) Nirmal Maity on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

The absentee accused persons namely Barun Mondal, Samir Mondal and Babusona Sardar are permitted to be represented through their Ld. Advocates for today's proceeding only as per the provision of u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Accused persons namely Chandi Mondal and Surajit Naskar are absent without steps.

Ld. P.P. in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Non Execution Report regarding accused persons namely Sumon Mondal and Sushanta Sardar received. Issue WPA against the said accused persons fixing 01.08.2025 for E/R of WPA.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused persons namely Chandi Mondal and Surajit Naskar on the fixed date, i.d. W.A.

Case is adjourned.

Accused shall remain as before.

To 01.08.2025 for E/R of WPA and appearance of the accused persons.

Sd/-

A.S.J.

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)  
(WB00742)